

**Date: 6.4.2021**

**Amendment No. 9**  
**to**  
**Request for Proposal (RfP)**  
**for**  
**Selection of Smart Grid Implementation Agency (SGIA)**  
**for**  
**Implementation of Smart Grid**  
**in**  
**Rourkela Smart City, Odisha**

**Volume – I**

<b>Reference Clause</b>	<b>Existing Provision</b>	<b>Amended Provision</b>
Volume-I  Important Dates and Amounts	Last Date of downloading of RFP – 6.4.2021 upto 12:00 hrs Last date and time for online bidding & receipt of RFP – 6.4.2021 upto 15:00 hrs Technical Bid Opening - 6.4.2021 at 16:00 hrs	Last Date of downloading of RFP – <del>6.4.2021</del> <b>6.5.2021</b> upto 12:00 hrs Last date and time for online bidding & receipt of RFP – <del>6.4.2021</del> <b>6.5.2021</b> upto 15:00 hrs Technical Bid Opening - <del>6.4.2021</del> <b>6.5.2021</b> at 16:00 hrs